INCOME STATEMENT

DETAIL OF PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

FEBRUARY, 2011

SCHEDULE 3: PAGE 3B OF 3

WEATHER NORMALIZATION ADJUSTMENT (1)

OPERATING

REVENUES

(114,067,637)

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

FUEL &

NET INTERCHANGE OTHER

DEPRECIATION &

AMORTIZATION

TAXES OTHER

THAN

INCOME

(82,129)

INCOME TAXES

CURRENT

(43,969,910)

DEFERRED

INCOME TAXES

(NET)

INVESTMENT

TAX CREDIT

(NET)

(GAIN)ILOSS

ON

DISPOSITION

TOTAL

OPERATING

EXPENSES

(44,052,039)

NET

OPERATING

INCOME (A)

(70,015,598)

TOTAL PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS (11 4,067,637) (82,129) (43,969,910) (4 4,052 ,039) (70,015,598)

FOOTNOTES,

(1) ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

FEBRUARY, 2011

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 1 OF 2

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

AVERAGE
SYSTEM

PER BOOKS
RETAIL

PER BOOKS
2

ADJUSTMENTS
PRO RATA SPECIFIC

3 4

ADJUSTED
RETAIL

5

RATIO
(%)
6

COST
RATE

(%)
7

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
8

COST
RATE

(%)
9

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
10

COST
RATE

(%)
11

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
12

LONG TERM DEBT $ 5,589,094,294 $ 5,462,014,989 $ 18,000,406 $ (556,100,245) $ 4,923,915,150 29.05% 5.30% 1.54% 5.30% 1.54% 5.30% 1.54%

SHORT TERM DEBT 503,227,401 490,568,990 1,799,958 o 492,368,948 2.91% 1.11% 0.03% 1.11 % 0.03% 1.11% 0.03%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 8,063,069,125 7,860,247,017 28,840,215 o 7,889,087,232 46.55% 9.00% 4.19% 10.00% 4.65% 11.00% 5.12%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 544,800,947 544,338,349 1,997,244 o 546,335,593 3.22% 5.51% 0.18% 5.51% 0.18% 5.51% 0.18%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 3,404,734,501 3,325,269,963 11,299,431 (245,670,280) 3,090,899,113 18.24% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 100,780,379 98,810,218 22,074 (92,793,941) 6,038,351 0.04% 7.58% 0.00% 8.19% 0.00% 8.81% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 18,205,706,647 $ 17,781,249,526 $ 61,959,328 $ (894,564,466) $ 16,948,644,387 100.00% 5.94% 6.41% 6.87%

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

YEAR END
SYSTEM

PER BOOKS
RETAIL

PER BOOKS
2

ADJUSTMENTS
PRO RATA

3
SPECIFIC

4

ADJUSTED
RETAIL

5

RATIO
(%)

6

COST
RATE

(%)
7

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
8

COST
RATE

(%)
9

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
10

COST
RATE

(%)
11

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
12

LONG TERM DEBT 5,840,266,793 $ 5,711,279,115 $ (78,879,062) $ (575,382,118) 5,057,017,934 29.37% 5.29% 1.55% 5.29% 1.55% 5.29% 1.55%

SHORT TERM DEBT 273,293,524 266,631,932 (4,095,035) o 262,536,897 1.52% 0.27% 0.00% 0.27% 0.00% 0.27% 0.00%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 8,317,028,960 8,114,299,469 (124,622,502) 7,989,676,967 46.40% 9.00% 4.18% 10.00% 4.64% 11.00% 5.10%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 551,164,869 550,766,352 (8,458,879) (0) 542,307,473 3.15% 6.22% 0.20% 6.22% 0.20% 6.22% 0.20%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 3,746,160,343 3,660,865,980 (52,451,876) (245,670,280) 3,362,743,824 19.53% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 189,400,967 185,755,881 (100,507) (179,211,793) 6,443,582 0.04% 7.56% 0.00% 8.17% 0.00% 8.79% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 18,917,315,456 18,489,598,729 $ (268,607,861) $ (1,000,264,191) $ 17,220,726,676 100.00% 5.93% 6.40% 6.86%

NOTE:
(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

AND SUBSIDIAR IES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE

PROFORMA ADJUSTED BASIS

FEBRUARY, 2011

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 2 OF 2

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

AVERAGE
FPSC

ADJUSTED
PRO-FORMA

ADJUSTMENTS
2

TOTAL
PRO-FORMA
ADJUSTED

3

TOTAL
RATIO

(%)
4

COST
RATE

(%)
5

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
6

COST
RATE

(%)
7

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
8

COST
RATE

(%)
9

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
10

LONG TERM DEBT $ 4,923,915,150 $ 0 $ 4,923,915,150 29.05% 5.30% 1.54% 5.30% 1.54% 5.30% 1.54%

SHORT TERM DEBT 492,368,948 0 492.368,948 2.91% 1.11% 0.03% 1.11 % 0.03% 1.11% 0.03%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 7.889,087,232 0 7,889,087 ,232 46.55% 9.00% 4.19% 10.00% 4.65% 11 .00% 5.12%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 546,335,593 (0) 546,335,593 3.22% 5.51% 0.18% 5.51% 0.18% 5.51% 0.18%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 3,090,899,113 0 3,090,899,113 18.24% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1)

TOTAL $

6,038,351

16,948,644,387 $

0

0 $

6,038,351

16,948,644,387

0.04%

100.00%

7.58% 0.00%

5.94%

8.19% 0.00%

6.41%

8.81 % 0.00%

6.87%

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

YEAR END
FPSC

ADJUSTED
PRO·FORMA

ADJUSTMENTS
2

TOTAL
PRO·FORMA
ADJUSTED

3

TOTAL
RATIO

(%)
4

COST
RATE

(%)
5

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
6

COST
RATE

(%)
7

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
8

COST
RATE

(%)
9

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
10

LONG TERM DEBT $ 5,057,017,934 $ $ 5,057,017,934 29.37% 5.29% 1.55% 5.29% 1.55% 5.29% 1.55%

SHORT TERM DEBT 262,536,897 (0) 262,536,897 1.52% 0.27% 0.00% 0.27% 0.00% 0.27% 0.00%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 7,989,676,967 (0) 7,989,676,967 46.40% 9.00% 4.18% 10.00% 4.64% 11.00% 5.10%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 542,307,473 0 542,307,473 3.15% 6.22% 0.20% 6.22% 0.20% 6.22% 0.20%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 3,362,743,824 (0) 3,362,743,824 19.53 % 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 6,443,582 (0) 6,443,582 0.04% 7.56% 0.00% 8.17% 0.00% 8.79% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 17,220,726,676 $ (0) $ 17,220,726,676 100.00% 5.93% 6.40% 6.86%

NOTE
(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT. PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES $
ALLOWANCE FOR BORROWED FUNDS DURING CONSTRUCTION
INCOME TAXES

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

AND SUBSIDIARIES

FEBRUARY, 2011

SCHEDULE 5: PAGE 1 OF 2

D. PERCENT INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS

1,316,425,343 NET INCOME $ 953,018,810
14,973,694 PREFERRED DIVIDENDS DECLARED o

574,803,927 COMMON DIVIDENDS (668,849,818)
TOTAL

INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC